To the Director of the U.S. Patht and Trau 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Swissray Medical AG Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation of Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Swissray Medical AG ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Corporation of Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Swissray International, Inc. 1180 McLester Street, Unit #2 Elizabeth, New Jersey 07201 Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Swissray Medical AG ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Corporation of Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Swissray International, Inc. 1180 McLester Street, Unit #2 Elizabeth, New Jersey 07201 Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ☑ Other Corporation of Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
□ Corporation-State □ Other Corporation of Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
✓ Other Corporation of Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
✓ Other Corporation of Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	 ☑ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: June 14, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,141,889 2,631,519 2,213,256 2,706,481 2,222,127 (s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	5
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00
Suite 800	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attention: Jody H. Drake	8. Deposit account number: 19-4880
no vo	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Jody H. Drake	6/17/02 14/ Date 14/
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	ed with required cover sheet information to: MENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Director of the U	S. Patent and Trademark Office
. •	P.O. Box 1450
1.8521 40.00 0P Alexan	ndria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0640 15-06-05

I/We, the undersigned

Swissray Medical AG Turbistrasse 25-27 6280 Hochdorf Switzerland

declare herewith to transfer and assign, with all rights and titles and goodwill, the following US trademark registrations:

No. 2,631,519 "ddRCombi"

No. 2,706,481 "ddRModulaire"

No. 2,213,256 "SwissVision"

No. 2,222,127 "AddOn-Bucky"

No. 2,141,889 "SWI55RAY"

to

Swissray International, Inc. 1180 McLester Street, Unit #2 Elizabeth, NJ 07201 USA

Place and date:

/ , /

Signature

Swissray Medical AG

Printed Name: Michael Laupper Terry Ross

Title: CFO CEO

ŧ